F.No.A-20012/5/2016-ADMINISTRATION

Government of India

भारत सरकार

Ministry of Jal Shakti जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation जल संसाधन नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

(Administration Section)

प्रशासन अनुभाग

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated the 12th May, 2022

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 256/2022

Consequent upon his selection to the post of District Backward Welfare Officer at Banda, Uttar Pradesh through Competitive Examination of Uttar Pradesh Public Service Commission 2020, competent authority in this Department has accepted technical resignation of Shri Abhishek Chowdhary, Assistant Section Officer of CSS cadre of the Department of Water Resources River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Ministry of Jal Shakti. Shri Abhishek Chowdhary is relieved of his duties in this Department w.e.f. 12.05.2022 (AN) to join his new assignment in UP Government.

2. Lien of two years in respect of Shri Abhishek Chowdhary, ASO shall be maintained in the parent Department i.e. the Department of Water Resources RD & GR subject to his successful confirmation in the Grade of ASO.

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No. 23710333

E-mail: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

## Copy to:

- 1. Shri Abhishek Chowdhary, ASO (He is requested to furnish 'No Dues Certificate' from all concerned).
- 2. Special Secretary, Backward Class Welfare Section-I, Uttar Pradesh Administration.
- 3. Deputy Secretary, GWE Section, D/o Water Resources RD & GR.
- 4. Under Secretary, CS-I, DoPT, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi.
- 5. Cash/ GA/ Vigilance Section of D/o Water Resources RD & GR.
- 6. Vigilance Section, D/o Water Resources RD & GR.
- 7. Personal File.
- 8. Intranet of the Department.